An Ordinance Providing for the Registration of Electors in the Town of Medary

The Town Board of the Town of Medary does ordain as follows:

<u>Section 1. Purpose.</u> It is the purpose of this Ordinance to cause the registration of electors in the Town of Medary, pursuant to Section 6.27(2) Wisconsin Statutes, in order to provide for the most orderly and accurate system of voting possible in the Town of Medary.

<u>Section 2.</u> From and after the effective date of this Ordinance all electors in the Town of Medary shall be required to register on forms to be provided by the Town Clerk in order to vote at any primary, general or other election. Registration shall be conducted by the Town Clerk, Deputy Clerk, or other employee authorized to execute the Affidavits of Registration.

<u>Section 3.</u> The Town Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to certify such registration to the county Clerk and the Secretary of State, pursuant to Section 6.26(6) Wisconsin Statutes.

<u>Section 4. Effective Date.</u> This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage and publication, as provided by law.

Adopted this <u>30</u> day of August, 1972. Published this ____ day of September, 1972.

<u>/p/Glenn Fox</u> TOWN OF MEDARY
Glenn L. Fox, Chairman

ATTEST: Ernest Kowal, Clerk <<